

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Joe Yachanin Great Lakes Science Center 216.696.3644 (d) 440.669.9584 (c) yachaninj@glsc.org

Great Lakes Science Center's Build It! LEGO exhibition is back by popular demand starting March 9

CLEVELAND (February 8, 2018) – Great Lakes Science Center's "brickbuster" exhibition Build It! Engineering fun, one brick at a time -- presented by ArcelorMittal -- is back by popular demand for a limited run this spring!

Inspired by the endless possibilities of LEGO's multi-colored bricks, Build It! delighted Science Center guests of all ages last summer, and now it's back for an encore engagement from March 9 through April 8.

The open play aspect of the interactive LEGO building stations enable guests to build their own unique experience each time they visit. Many of the original exhibition's hands-on building stations that were developed and built in-house by the Science Center will be returning.

Guests can challenge their friends and family members to a race at the Brickyard Raceway. Design, build and race your best LEGO car down the track, if it's not "up to speed," take it apart and build it again! Use an iPad and animation software to make your own stop-motion animated LEGO video, try to build an object without using your sense of sight at the Blind Build challenge, and see how your creativity is affected by building with bricks that are all the same color at the Black Out Build.

Build in only two dimensions at the Mosaic Masterpiece station, or in an inverted setting at the Brick Wall. Younger builders will enjoy the toddler play area, and all of the returning favorites will be joined by a new Build a City activity where guests can use their imagination to add a building, car, or house to "Brick City" and watch the cityscape grow. An exhibit of historic LEGO train sets will be on display as well.

"Build It! captured the essence of what the Science Center is all about," said Dr. Kirsten Ellenbogen, Science Center CEO. "The interactive building stations brought science, technology, engineering and math to life for our guests with creative problem-solving activities that sparked their curiosity. It was fantastic to see guests of all different generations designing, experimenting and building together."

Throughout its initial run, Build It! tapped into the playful and creative spirit that is inherent in every builder who ever opened up a LEGO kit and saw the potential to make something their

own. Don't miss the chance to build your own memories and wild creations when Build It! Engineering fun, one brick at a time returns!

Build It! is included with the price of general admission! See GreatScience.com for more information.

(Editor's note: The Science Center's normal fall/winter operating schedule is Tuesday through Saturday 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. and noon to 5 p.m. Sundays, but will be open Monday, February 19 (Presidents Day) from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. for Curiosity Carnival.)

About Great Lakes Science Center

Great Lakes Science Center, home of the NASA Glenn Visitor Center, makes science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) come alive for more than 300,000 visitors a year through hundreds of hands-on exhibits, temporary exhibitions, the Cleveland Clinic DOME Theater, Steamship *William G. Mather*, daily science demonstrations, seasonal camps, and more. The Science Center is funded in part by the citizens of Cuyahoga County through Cuyahoga Arts and Culture. Visit **GreatScience.com** for more information.

About ArcelorMittal

ArcelorMittal is the world's leading steel and mining company, with a presence in 60 countries and an industrial footprint in 19 countries. Guided by a philosophy to produce safe, sustainable steel, we are the leading supplier of quality steel in the major global steel markets including automotive, construction, household appliances and packaging, with world-class research and development and outstanding distribution networks.

Through our core values of sustainability, quality and leadership, we operate responsibly with respect to the health, safety and wellbeing of our employees, contractors and the communities in which we operate.

Learn more about ArcelorMittal's presence in the United States at usa.arcelormittal.com.

###